Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
RGB DIRECT AC RIBBONLYTE
Acolyte’s RGB Direct AC RibbonLyte extends up to 100 ft on a single
run with no drivers - perfect for long coves and other large spaces. It
is factory cuttable every 1 foot.
•	 Directly input 120 Volts AC
•	 Max run length: 100 ft (30.48 m)
•	 Red, Green, Blue (color changing)
•	 Factory cuttable every 1 ft (304.8 mm)
•	 IP65
•	 Dimmable and color tunable with DMX controller
•	 Mounting clips included (2 mounting clips per linear foot)
•	 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m)
•	 All on: 32 lm/W
•	 All on: 95.6 lm/ft (313.57 lm/m)
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
Connection Options:
2 meter cable to bare wire (6 ft 6.74 in.)
8 meter cable to bare wire (26 ft 3 in.)
6 cm jumper cable (2.4 in.)
30 cm jumper cable (11.81 in.)
4 meter jumper cable (13 ft 1.48 in.)
Included Accessories:
Mounting Clip
Part No.: RB0AC120RGBCLIP (2 clips per linear foot)
Category CRI Ribbon Type & IP Rating Wattage + Color
RB 0 AC12065 3.0RGB
RB - RibbonLyte 0 - Color Changing AC12065 - Direct AC 120V IP65 3.0RGB - 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m) RGB
Optional Accessories:
Waterproof Cable Connector
Part No.: COUPT654BK (see page 4 for instruction)
120V DMX Interface Decoder
Part No.: DMXINF120RGB (see page 6 for instruction)
RGB
RGB DIRECT AC RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIMENSIONS / CHANNEL COMPATIBILITY
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Voltage 120VAC
Colors RGB
Red (620-628 nm) Green (525-531 nm) Blue (470-475 nm) All On
Power Consumption 1 W/ft (3.28 W/m) 1 W/ft (3.28 W/m) 1 W/ft (3.28 W/m) 3 W/ft (9.8 W/m)
Lumens 21.95 lm/ft (72 lm/m) 57.4 lm/ft (188.27 lm/m) 15.46 lm/ft (50.71 lm/m) 95.6 lm/ft (313.57 lm/m)
Efficacy 22 lm/W 57 lm/W 15 lm/W 32 lm/W
Current (mA) 25 mA/ft (82 mA/m)
LED Pitch 36 LEDs/ft (120 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP65
Dimming/Control DMX
Ambient Temperature -4° F - 113° F (-20° C - 45° C)
LED Beam Angle 150°
Cuttable Length
1 ft (304.8 mm)
Please account for the 0.5 in. / 12.7 mm RibbonLyte inside of the power feed cap and end cap when calculating the total run length
(add 1 in. / 2.54 mm for each run). See next page for details.
Max Run length 100 ft (30.48 m)
Cable Length
2 meter cable to bare wire (6 ft 6.74 in.);
8 meter cable to bare wire (26 ft 3 in.);
6 cm jumper cable (2.4 in.);
30 cm jumper cable (11.81 in.);
4 meter jumper cable (13 ft 1.48 in.)
Certifications ETL Listed
Max Operating Temperature 113° F (45° C)
Lamp Life L70 > 36,000 hours at 131° F (55° C)
Dimensions DIRECT AC RIBBONLYTE
MOUNTING CLIP
Part #: RB0AC120RGBCLIP (includes 2 clips per foot)